6:00 Call to Order

Williamsburg Board of Selectmen
141 Main Street, Room 201

Thursday, May 24, 2018, 6:00 p.m.

Agenda — Revised*

Public and Public Officials

1. Adjust agenda
2. Members of public

All times are approximate
and items may move
6:00

6:00

3. Pole hearing (6:00) — National Grid, install pole on Old Goshen Road — possible

vote

4. Building Inspector — Louis Hasbrouck — regular report

New Business

5. Williamsburg Town flag donation account — possible vote
6. *Chapter 90 project request — possible vote

7. *Licenses — Live entertainment — Angel Park Concert Series — possible vote 6:30
8. *Ethics disclosures — possible vote

9. Annual Town Meeting

a. Motions

b. Attorney on call
c. Continuation of meeting

d. Budget

10. Town Administrator’s report
a. Memorial Day observance
b. Jake brakes, signs

OPM hiring

Newsletter

HCOG
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Town picnic
Budget forum

Generator noise, fence

Williamsburg intersection

Fire lane at Dunphy School

Shed at James Building for skating rink
Haydenville Library roof

Police cruiser

74 Village Hill Road

Chesterfield 4™ of July Parade

Insurance changes
. Mill River Greenway funding

*Solar pre-bid meeting
*250" Anniversary
*Historic District sign

6:00
6:05

6:20
6:25

6:35
6:40

7:00



11. Correspondence

12. *Minutes — 4/26, 5/10 — possible votes
13. Any other business

14. Warrant

15. Adjourn

Correspondence

e Invitation to Chesterfield Fourth of July Parade — RSVP by June 20; line up by 9:30 a.m.

Letter from legislature about HCOG unfunded liabilities

*HCOG budget letter
*PVPC annual meeting, June 14 W. Springfield, from 4:30 pm, RSVP by 6/7

KP Law letters regarding tax title

Financial position:
e Free cash, current, as of 10/17/17 (after Special Town Meeting): $781,029
e Stabilization Fund, current, as of 7/1/17, from Treasurer: $1,428, 896.93

7:45
7:45
7:55
7:55
8:15



