## Williamsburg Board of Selectmen 141 Main Street, Room 201 Thursday, May 24, 2018, 6:00 p.m. Agenda – Revised\*

6:00 Call to Order

D 11	1D 11: 000 11	All times are approximate
	c and Public Officials	and items may move
	Adjust agenda	6:00
	Members of public	6:00
3.	Pole hearing (6:00) – National Grid, install pole on Old Gosher	_
4.	vote Building Inspector – Louis Hasbrouck – regular report	6:00 6:05
New 1	Business	
5.	Williamsburg Town flag donation account – possible vote	6:20
6.	*Chapter 90 project request – possible vote	6:25
7.	*Licenses – Live entertainment – Angel Park Concert Series –	possible vote 6:30
8.	*Ethics disclosures – possible vote	6:35
9.	Annual Town Meeting	6:40
	a. Motions	
	b. Attorney on call	
	c. Continuation of meeting	
	d. Budget	
10	. Town Administrator's report	7:00
	a. Memorial Day observance	
	b. Jake brakes, signs	
	c. Generator noise, fence	
	d. Williamsburg intersection	
	e. Fire lane at Dunphy School	
	f. Shed at James Building for skating rink	
	g. Haydenville Library roof	
	h. Police cruiser	
	i. 74 Village Hill Road	
	j. Chesterfield 4 <sup>th</sup> of July Parade	
	k. OPM hiring	
	1. Insurance changes	
	m. Mill River Greenway funding	
	n. Newsletter	
	o. Town picnic	
	p. Budget forum	
	q. HCOG	
	r. *Solar pre-bid meeting	
	s. *250 <sup>th</sup> Anniversary	
	t. *Historic District sign	

11. Correspondence	7:45
12. *Minutes $-4/26$ , $5/10$ – possible votes	7:45
13. Any other business	7:55
14. Warrant	7:55
15. Adjourn	8:15

## Correspondence

- Invitation to Chesterfield Fourth of July Parade RSVP by June 20; line up by 9:30 a.m.
- Letter from legislature about HCOG unfunded liabilities
- \*HCOG budget letter
- \*PVPC annual meeting, June 14 W. Springfield, from 4:30 pm, RSVP by 6/7
- KP Law letters regarding tax title

## **Financial position:**

- Free cash, current, as of 10/17/17 (after Special Town Meeting): \$781,029
- Stabilization Fund, current, as of 7/1/17, from Treasurer: \$1,428, 896.93